1246782

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GTE WIRELESS SERVICE CORPORATION	11/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE Wireless Incorporated
Street Address:	One Verizon Way
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3579
Email: patents@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98-004CP1CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger GTE Wireless Serv Corp to GTE Wireless Inc 2003-11-14#page1.tif source=Merger GTE Wireless Serv Corp to GTE Wireless Inc 2003-11-14#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0919

501346623

source=Merger GTE Wireless Serv Corp to GTE Wireless Inc 2003-11-14#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0920



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GTE WIRELESS SERVICE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GTE WIRELESS INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "GTE WIRELESS INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2749609

DATE: 14ATENT

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0921

0927727 8100M

030733233

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 11/14/2003

GTE WIRELESS SERVICE CORPORATION FILED 01:53 PM 11/14/2003
(a Delaware corporation) SRV 030733233 - 0927727 FILE

INTO

GTE WIRELESS INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

GTE Wireless Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the 8th day of December, 1981, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of GTE Wireless Service Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), which was duly incorporated on May 9, 1989, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members on the 11th day of November, 2003, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiary:

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to merge with and into itself GTE Wireless Service Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and assume all the obligations of the Subsidiary;

RESOLVED, that the aforesaid merger shall constitute a liquidation under Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended (the "Code");

RESOLVED, that these resolutions shall constitute a plan of complete liquidation of the Subsidiary for purposes of Section 332 of the Code;

RESOLVED, that the aforementioned merger shall become effective on November 30, 2003; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized to prepare and execute, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation and for the Corporation to assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary, and the date of the adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filled with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all acts and things

#26256 v1

-PATENT

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0922

whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of GTE Wireless Incorporated at any time prior to the time of filing the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GTE Wireless Incorporated has caused this Certificate to be signed by Linda K. Watson, its Assistant Secretary, this 14th day of November, 2003.

GTE WIRELESS INCORPORATED

Bv

Linda K. Watson Assistant Secretary

-2-

#26258 v)

TOTAL P.03

PATENT

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0923